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SHRI H K L. BHAGAT Your answer 1s hughly evasive I must say that

Closure of Universities

+*g30 PROF NARAIN (HAND
PARASHAR Will the Muuster of EDUCATION, SOCIAL WELFARE
AND CULTURE be pleased to state

(2) the rames of the Universities which were closed partially or whol-Iy on account of strikes by the (1)
Studcnts (u) Teachers and (1) other Kepramcharig during the academc yearg 1972-73, 1973-T4, 1974-75 along
with the number of times for which they were closed each year as also the duration for which they were closed n each case,

(b) whether Government or the UG C. have undertaken any analysis of these closures more particularly where closures have been frequent;

(c) if so, whether any solution has been found to check this disturbing
; and
¥
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(d) if so, the nature of solution?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
BOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(PROF, S. NURUL HASAN) (a) to
(d) The required mformation 15 being collected and will be laxd on the Table of the Sabha 1n due course

PROF NARAIN CHAND PARA-
SHAR This 13 a very disturbing statement In view of the fact that the entire scene 1n the unmiversities 18 that of despair may I know how many universities and other centres of post-graduate learming are closed at the moment?

MR SPEAKER He had asked a question which requires quite a wide range of statistical information So, the Minister savs that he is coilecting it

PROF NARAIN CHAND PARA-
SHAR That 15 why I am now asking only about the present moment He must be having that information

MR SPEAKER The question also perhaps relates to the present position

PROF S NURUL HASAN The guestion asks about the names of the Universities which were closed paiti-
ally or wholly on account of strikes by the students, teachers and other karmacharis during the academic vears
1972-7s 1973-74 and 1974-75 along
with details

MR SPEAKER Next question

Engineering and Agricultural Gradu-
ateg in Agro-service Centres in West Bengal and FPunjab

*§g1 SHRI SAKTI KUMAR SAR-KAR Wil the Mimster of AGRI-CULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state.

(a) number of Engineering Graduates, Agricullural Graduates at present connected with the 218 Agro-

